

809

नगर पंचायत बहेड़ी वार्ड-03 के नौडेगा में विनोद पासवान के घर से बंदी पासवान के घर तक पी0सी0सी0 सड़क एवं नाला निर्माण।

Sl.No	Item of works	Quantity (cum/sqm)	Unit	Rate(Rs)	Amount (Rs)
1	Providing Labour for clearing site and site to be workable.....E/I	50	No	366.00	18300.00
2	Demolishing R.C.C. work including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material withing 50 metres lead:				
	In cement mortar	0	m ³	823.70	0.00
3	Earth work in excavation in foundation trenches or drain (not exceeding 1.5m in wothd or 10 sqm om plan) Including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5m including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as for E/I				
	Total	108.000	m ³	360.700	38955.600
4	Providing for local sand filling in foundation all comp job etc				
	Drain	7.200	m ³		
	Road	108.000			
	Total	115.200	m ³	287.300	33096.960
5	Providing for 100-A brick flat soling joints filled with local sand. All comp job etc				
	Total	432.000	m ²	283.300	122385.600
6	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified garde exculuding the cost of centring and shuttring all work upto plinth level 1:1:2(M25) All comp job etc.				
	Total	72 000	M ³	5687.00	409464.000
7	Providing and laying in position specified garde of reinforcement cement concrete excluding the cost of centring shuttring finishing and reinforcement all work upto plinth level (1:1.5:3(1 cement :1.5 Coarse sand :3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nomail size) with water proffing.				
	Total	43.200	M ³	4688.300	202534.560
8	Providing centring and shuttring including strutting, propping etc and removal of from fro foundation footing bases of columns etc for mass concrete.				
	Total	408.000	M ²	211.600	86332.800
9	Reinforcement for r.c.c. Work including straightening, cutting bending, placing in position and binding all complete job etc				
	Total	3008 000	kg	92.600	360028.800
10	Carriage cost of materials				
i	Bricks	13949.280	th/p	1109.03	15470.149
ii	Coarse sand	48 960	M ³	3493.032	171018.870
iii	Local sand	121.680	M ³	310.47	37777.886
iv	Stone chips	97 920	M ³	2554.17	250103.977
v	GSB	0 000	M ³	3188.97	0.000
	TOTAL				1727169.202
11	Extra cost of materials				
i	Cement	16 800	mt	390	18252.000
ii	Bricks	13949.280	M ³	377	5258.879
	Storage fee				15184.703
	Total				1765864.784
	Add				94650.352
	Sub total				10000.000
					1870515.136
	TOTAL				1870515.136
	Say				1870500.000

[Signature]
14/08/25
APP BUIDCO Darbhanga

[Signature]
14/08/25
APP, BUIDCO
DARBHANGA

[Signature]
14.08.25
PD BUIDCO Darbhanga

BDR approval accorded for Rs. 18,70,500/- (ie Rs. Eighteen lakh seventy thousand five hundred only.)
21/8/25
DDP
24/8/25
PD(PDM)
14.08.25
Gm